INFORMATION NOTE



N° 070/19

Dear Customer,

With this INFINEON Technologies Information Note we would like to inform you about the following

IPI111N15N3 G - change of marking on the device

Infineon Technologies AG Postal Address Headquarters: Am Campeon 1-15, D-85579 Neubiberg, Phone +49 (0)89 234-0 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Wolfgang Eder Management Board: Dr. Reinhard Ploss (CEO), Dr. Helmut Gassel, Jochen Hanebeck, Dr. Sven Schneider Registered Office: Neubiberg Commercial Register: München HRB 126492

INFORMATION NOTE



N° 070/19

IPI111N15N3 G - change of marking on the device

- ► **Products affected:** Please refer to attached affected product list 1_cip07019
- Detailed Change Information:

Subject:	Change of product marking according product datasheet illustration		
Reason:	IPI111N15N3 G show nonconformance marking compared to produce specification		
Description:	<u>Old</u>	New	
Marking	111N15N3	■ 111N15N	
Product Identification:	Internal traccability via Paunumber	atnumber, data code and marking	
	Internal traceability via Baunumber, Lotnumber, date code and marking on device		
Impact of Change:	NO change of existing datasheet parameters		
P impact of change.	NO change in quality and reliability		
	NO change in package outline dimension		
Attachments:	Affected product list 1_cip07019		
Intended start of delivery:	01-09-2019		

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local Sales office.

Infonote N° 070/19 IPI111N15N3 G - change of marking on the device



Sales name	SP number	OPN	Package
IPI111N15N3 G	SP000680232	IPI111N15N3GAKSA1	PG-TO262-3